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John W. Walsh 

President, CEO, & Co-Founder 

Alpha-1 Foundation 

2937 SW 27th Avenue 

Suite 302 

Miami, FL 33133 

Phone:  305-567-9888  

Fax:      305-567-0563 

E-mail: jwwalsh@alphaone.org 

 

Jane H. Gilbert 

President & Chief Executive Officer 

The ALS Association 

1275 K Street NW 

Suite 1050 

Washington, DC 20005 

Phone:  202-407-8582 

Fax:      818-880-9442 

E-mail: jgilbert@alsa-national.org 

 

Harry Johns 

President & Chief Executive Officer 

Alzheimer's Association 

225 North Michigan Avenue 

17th Floor 

Chicago, IL 60601 

Phone:  312-335-4071 

Fax:      866-699-1241 

E-mail: harry.johns@alz.org 

 

Virginia T. Ladd, RT 

President & Executive Director 

American Autoimmune Related Diseases 

Association 

22100 Gratiot Avenue 

East Detroit, MI 48021 

Phone:  586-776-3900 

Fax:      586-776-3903 

E-mail: vladd@aarda.org 

 

John R. Seffrin, PhD 

Chief Executive Officer 

American Cancer Society 

250 Williams Street NW 

Suite 600 

Atlanta, GA 30303 

Phone:  404-329-7601 

Fax:      404-417-8017 

E-mail: john.seffrin@cancer.org 

 

Larry Hausner 

Chief Executive Officer 

American Diabetes Association 

1701 North Beauregard Street 

Alexandria, VA 22311 

Phone:  703-299-2001 

Fax:      703-621-3788 

E-mail: lhausner@diabetes.org 

 

Robert T. Gebbia 

Executive Director 

American Foundation for Suicide Prevention 

120 Wall Street 

22nd Floor 

New York, NY 10005 

Phone:  212-363-3500  

Fax:      212-363-6237 

E-mail: rgebbia@afsp.org 

 

Nancy Brown 

Chief Executive Officer 

American Heart Association 

7272 Greenville Avenue 

Dallas, TX 75231-4596 

Phone:  214-706-1558 

Fax:      214-373-9818 

E-mail: nancy.brown@heart.org 
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LaVarne A. Burton 

President & Chief Executive Officer 

American Kidney Fund 

6110 Executive Boulevard 

Suite 1010 

Rockville, MD 20852 

Phone:  301-984-6640 

Fax:      301-881-0898 

E-mail: lburton@kidneyfund.org 

 

Newton Guerin 

President & Chief Executive Officer 

American Liver Foundation 

39 Broadway 

Suite 2700 

New York, NY 10006-3003 

Phone:  212-668-1000 

E-mail: nguerin@liverfoundation.org 

 

Kendra Calhoun 

President & Chief Executive Officer 

Amputee Coalition of America 

900 East Hill Avenue 

Suite 205 

Knoxville, TN 37915-2566 

Phone:  202-360-5655 

Fax:      865-525-7917 

E-mail: kcalhoun@amputee-coalition.org 

 

John H. Klippel, MD 

President & Chief Executive Officer 

Arthritis Foundation 

1330 West Peachtree Street 

Suite 100 

Atlanta, GA 30309 

Phone:  404-965-7671 

Fax:      404-965-7712 

E-mail: jklippel@arthritis.org 

 

Bill McLin 

President & Chief Executive Officer 

Asthma and Allergy Foundation of America 

8201 Corporate Drive 

Suite 1000 

Landover, MD 20785 

Phone:  202-466-7643  

Fax:      202-466-8940 

E-mail: bill@aafa.org 

 

Scott Badesch 

Interim President & Chief Executive Officer 

Autism Society of America 

4340 East-West Highway 

Suite 350 

Bethesda, MD 20814-3067 

Phone:  301-657-0881  

E-mail: sbadesch@autism-society.org 

 

Lindsay Groff, MBA 

Executive Director 

Barth Syndrome Foundation 

PO Box 618 

Larchmont, NY 10538 

Phone:  609-471-2071 

E-mail: lindsay.groff@barthsyndrome.org 

 

James E. Williams Jr. 

President 

Easter Seals 

233 South Wacker Drive 

Suite 2400 

Chicago, IL 60606 

Phone:  312-551-7105 

Fax:      312-726-1494 

E-mail: jwilliams@easterseals.com 

 

Tony Coelho 

Interim Chief Executive Officer 

Epilepsy Foundation 

8301 Professional Place 

Landover, MD 20785-2238 

Phone:  301-459-3700 

Fax:      301-459-0340 

E-mail: tony@onewharf.com 
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Louise Vetter 

Chief Executive Officer 

Huntington's Disease Society of America 

505 Eighth Avenue 

Suite 902 

New York, NY 10018 

Phone:  212 242-1968  

Fax:      212 239-3430 

E-mail: lvetter@hdsa.org 

 

Dawn Mancuso, FASAE, CAE 

Chief Executive Officer 

Hydrocephalus Association 

PO Box 34317 

West Bethesda, MD 20827 

E-mail: dawn@hydroassoc.org 

 

Jill Raleigh 

Executive Director 

The LAM Foundation 

4015 Executive Park Drive 

Suite 320 

Cincinnati, OH 45241 

Phone:  513-777-6889 

Fax:      513-777-4109 

E-mail: jraleigh@thelamfoundation.org 

 

Doug Ulman 

President 

Lance Armstrong Foundation 

2201 East Sixth Street 

Austin, TX 78702 

Phone:  512-279-8385 

Fax:      512-236-8482 

E-mail: doug.ulman@laf.org 

 

Sandra Raymond 

President & Chief Executive Officer 

Lupus Foundation of America 

2000 L Street NW 

Suite 710 

Washington, DC 20036 

Phone:  202-349-1144 

Fax:      202-349-1156 

E-mail: raymond@lupus.org 

 

Jennifer L. Howse, PhD 

President 

March of Dimes Foundation 

1275 Mamaroneck Avenue 

White Plains, NY 10605 

Phone:  914-997-4504 

Fax:      914-428-0537 

E-mail: jhowse@marchofdimes.com 

 

Kathleen Wiedemer, MBA 

Executive Director 

Mesothelioma Applied Research Foundation 

1317 King Street 

Alexandria, VA 22314 

Phone:  703-879-3797  

Fax:      703-299-0399 

E-mail: kwiedemer@curemeso.org 

 

Tor Holtan 

Chief Executive Officer 

Myasthenia Gravis Foundation of America 

355 Lexington Avenue 

15th Floor 

New York, NY 10017 

Phone:  212-297-2111 

Fax:      212-370-9047 

E-mail: Tholtan@kellencompany.com 

 

Vicki Kalabokes 

President & Chief Executive Officer 

National Alopecia Areata Foundation 

14 Mitchell Boulevard 

San Rafael, CA 94903 

Phone:  415-472-3780 

Fax:      415-472-5343 

E-mail: vicki@naaf.org 
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Jon Colman 

President 

National Down Syndrome Society 

666 Broadway 

8th Floor 

New York, NY 10012 

Phone:  212-460-9330 

Fax:      212-979-2873 

E-mail: jcolman@ndss.org 

 

Julie Block 

President & Chief Executive Officer 

National Eczema Association 

4460 Redwood Highway 

Suite 16D 

San Rafael, CA 94903 

Phone:  415-499-3474 

Fax:      415-472-5345 

E-mail: Julie@nationaleczema.org 

 

Judy M. Blase Woodruff, CFRE 

Executive Director 

National Foundation for Ectodermal 

Dysplasias 

410 East Main Street 

P.O. Box 114 

Mascoutah, IL 62258-0114 

Phone:  618-566-2020 

E-mail: judy@nfed.org 

 

Val D. Bias 

Chief Executive Officer 

National Hemophilia Foundation 

116 West 32nd Street 

11th Floor 

New York, NY 10001-3212 

Phone:  212-328-3760 

Fax:      212-328-3795 

E-mail: consultvb@hemophilia.org 

 

Carolyn Levering 

President & Chief Executive Officer 

National Marfan Foundation 

22 Manhasset Avenue 

Port Washington, NY 11050 

Phone:  516-883-8712 

Fax:      516-883-8040 

E-mail: clevering@marfan.org 

 

Cynthia Zagieboylo 

President & Chief Executive Officer 

National Multiple Sclerosis Society 

733 Third Avenue 

New York, NY 10017 

Phone:  585-451-8216 

E-mail: Cynthia.zagieboylo@nmss.org 

 

Amy McGuire Porter 

Executive Director & Chief Executive Officer 

National Osteoporosis Foundation 

1150 17th Street NW 

Suite 850 

Washington, DC 20036 

Phone:  202-223-2226 

Fax:      202-223-2237 

E-mail: Amy.Porter@nof.org 

 

Randy Beranek 

President & Chief Executive Officer 

National Psoriasis Foundation 

6600 SW 92nd Avenue 

Suite 300 

Portland, OR 97223 

Phone:  503-546-8366 

Fax:      503-245-0626 

E-mail: rberanek@psoriasis.org 
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Tracy Smith Hart 

Chief Executive Officer 

Osteogenesis Imperfecta Foundation 

804 West Diamond Avenue 

Suite 210 

Gaithersburg, MD 20878 

Phone:  301-947-0083 

Fax:      301-947-0456 

E-mail: thart@oif.org 

 

Charlene Waldman 

Executive Director 

The Paget Foundation 

120 Wall Street 

Suite 1602 

New York, NY 10005 

Phone:  212-509-5335 

Fax:      212-509-8492 

E-mail: charlenewaldman@aol.com 

 

Patricia Furlong 

President 

Parent Project Muscular Dystrophy 

1052 N University Boulevard 

Middletown, OH 45042 

Phone:  513-424-0696 

Fax:      513-425-9907 

E-mail: patfurlong@aol.com 

 

Amy Comstock Rick, JD 

Chief Executive Officer 

Parkinson's Action Network 

1025 Vermont Avenue NW 

Suite 1120 

Washington, DC 20005 

Phone:  202-638-4101  

Fax:      202-638-7257 

E-mail: arick@parkinsonsaction.org 

 

Gary G. Godsey 

President & Chief Executive Officer 

PKD Foundation 

8330 Ward Parkway 

Suite 510 

Kansas City, MO 64114 

Phone:  816-931-2600 

E-mail: garyg@pkdcure.org 

 

Hugh Parry 

President & Chief Executive Officer 

Prevent Blindness America 

211 West Wacker Drive 

Suite 1700 

Chicago, IL 60606 

Phone:  847-843-2020 

Fax:      847-843-8458 

E-mail: hparry@preventblindness.org 

 

Barbara Collura 

Executive Director 

RESOLVE: The National Infertility 

Association 

1760 Old Meadow Road 

Suite 500 

McLean, VA 22102 

Phone:  703-556-7172 

Fax:      703-506-3266 

E-mail: bcollura@resolve.org 

 

Steven Taylor 

Chief Executive Officer 

Sjögren's Syndrome Foundation 

6707 Democracy Boulevard 

Suite 325 

Bethesda, MD 20817 

Phone:  301-530-4420  

Fax:      301-530-4415 

E-mail: staylor@sjogrens.org 
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Cindy Brownstein 

President & Chief Executive Officer 

Spina Bifida Association 

4590 MacArthur Boulevard NW 

Suite 250 

Washington, DC 20007-4226 

Phone:  202-944-3285  

Fax:      240-465-0787 

E-mail: cbrownstein@sbaa.org 

 

Thomas N. Kirk 

President & Chief Executive Officer 

Us TOO International Prostate Cancer 

Education & Support Network 

5003 Fairview Avenue 

Downers Grove, IL 60515 

Phone:  630-795-1002 

Fax:      630-795-1602 

E-mail: tom@ustoo.org 

 

 

 


